# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7501872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL CRAIG SCOTT	04/04/2019
AARON FEINBERG	04/17/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTUMESCENTS ASSOCIATES GROUP (IAG), LLC	
Street Address:	15406 CRESCENT OAKS CT.	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77068	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17894356

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(713)579-3002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135793001

Email: patents@keelinglaw.com Correspondent Name: MARK S. SOLOMON

Address Line 1: 3310 KATY FREEWAY, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02294
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S. SOLOMON
SIGNATURE:	/MSS54740/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2022

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Scott Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Scott Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=Feinberg Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Feinberg Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

> PATENT 507454980

REEL: 060884 FRAME: 0831

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Paul Craig Scott

15406 Crescent Oaks Ct., Houston, TX 77068

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Intumescents Associates Group (IAG), LLC

15406 Crescent Oaks Ct., Houston, TX 77068

A Texas Limited Liability Company

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the

invention entitled:

Fire Resistant Coating System and Method

and which is found in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/658,256, filed on April 16, 2018, and in and to any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof,

and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR declares that this declaration is directed to the U.S. Patent Application identified herein. ASSIGNOR declares that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR believes that ASSIGNOR is the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under

18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 060884 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following date:

Date: April 4, 2019

**PATENT** REEL: 060884 FRAME: 0833 DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Aaron Feinberg

3 Caldwell Drive, Belmont, NC 28012

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Intumescents Associates Group (IAG), LLC

15406 Crescent Oaks Ct., Houston, TX 77068

A Texas Limited Liability Company

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including

all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the

invention entitled:

Fire Resistant Coating System and Method

and which is found in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/658,256, filed on April 16,

2018, and in and to any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof,

and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR declares that this declaration is directed to the U.S. Patent Application

identified herein. ASSIGNOR declares that the above-identified application was made or

authorized to be made by ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR believes that ASSIGNOR is the original

inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. ASSIGNOR

hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under

18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 060884 FRAME: 0834 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:

Date:

\*\*\*\*

Signed:

Printed Name:

um Teneric

PATENT REEL: 060884 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 08/24/2022